
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034850-2023 

Tender

Single Homeless Prevention Programme

London Borough of Hackney

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034850

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041cc4  

Published 24 November 2023, 3:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

Hackney

E8 1DY

Contact

Mr Brian Clark

Email

brian.clark@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083563000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034850-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034850-2023
mailto:brian.clark@hackney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-
ee11-8125-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-
ee11-8125-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.hackney.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-ee11-8125-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-ee11-8125-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-ee11-8125-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-ee11-8125-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Single Homeless Prevention Programme

Reference number

DN698941

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Hackney is seeking a supplier to deliver a Homeless Prevention
Programme which meets its three core objectives of:

1) Preventing homelessness for single people and other households without dependent
children who meet the agreed referral criteria and are at risk of homelessness within 56 days.

2) Relieving homelessness for single people and other households without dependent
children who meet the agreed referral criteria and are already homeless.

3) Assisting those single people and other households without dependent children whose
homelessness is prevented or relieved to sustain suitable accommodation and to prevent
repeat homelessness.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Hackney is seeking a supplier to deliver a Homeless Prevention
Programme which meets its three core objectives of:

1) Preventing homelessness for single people and other households without dependent
children who meet the agreed referral criteria and are at risk of homelessness within 56 days.

2) Relieving homelessness for single people and other households without dependent
children who meet the agreed referral criteria and are already homeless.

3) Assisting those single people and other households without dependent children whose
homelessness is prevented or relieved to sustain suitable accommodation and to prevent
repeat homelessness.

It will be expected that the service supplier will assign Case Workers to assess individual
service users’ situations and the circumstances that have led to them to where they are,
develop a Personal Housing Plan, provide intense support and assist service users to access
a range of Public and Voluntary and Community Sector Enterprise support options.

This is an outcomes based Contract where payment for the service is made when service
user's achieve set milestones as stated within in the Invitation to Tender documents.

To view the tender documents you should register on the ProContract website and search
using the tender reference: DN698941

This opportunity is available as from 24/11/2023 and all applications must be submitted
electronically using the Proactis Web Portal by 12:00 hrs on 08/01/2024

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-
ee11-8125-005056b64545

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-ee11-8125-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=e77c4159-d98a-ee11-8125-005056b64545


Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date



Page 6 to 7

8 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

London WC2A 2LL

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.hackney.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T15:53:29+0100
	TCPDF




